

Amend Floor Amendment No. 1 by Patrick to CSHB 15 (senate committee report) in SECTION 2 of the amendment as follows:

(1) In amended Section 171.012(a)(1), Health and Safety Code, strike "~~or the referring physician~~" and substitute "or the referring physician".

(2) In amended Section 171.012(a)(1)(A), Health and Safety Code, strike "physician's name [~~of the physician who will perform the abortion~~]" and substitute "name of the physician who will perform the abortion".

(3) In amended Section 171.012(a)(3), Health and Safety Code, strike "abortion or the physician's agent:" and substitute "abortion, the referring physician, or either physician's agent:".

(4) In amended Section 171.012(a)(4)(A), Health and Safety Code, strike "abortion or an agent of the physician" and substitute "abortion, the referring physician, or an agent of either physician".

(5) In amended Section 171.012(a)(4)(B), Health and Safety Code, after "abortion", insert "or the referring physician".

(6) In amended Section 171.012(a)(4)(C), Health and Safety Code, after "abortion", insert "or the referring physician".

(7) In amended Section 171.012(a)(4)(D), Health and Safety Code, strike "abortion or an agent of the physician" and substitute "abortion, the referring physician, or an agent of either physician".